

CABE 2025 Parent of the Year Guidelines

The California Association for Bilingual Education (CABE) will recognize a candidate for the Parent of the Year Award at the CABE 2025 Annual Conference. If you or someone you know has made significant contributions to bilingual education and multilingual and English learner programs, you are invited to submit a nomination. The CABE 2025 Parent of the Year recipient will be notified on January 9, 2025.

Award

The CABE 2025 Parent of the Year winner will receive one (1) complimentary registration for the CABE 2025 Conference, round-trip transportation, one-night hotel lodging, two (2) meal tickets for the Awards Luncheon (one ticket for awardee & one ticket for a guest), an award of \$500, and a commemorative plaque.

Deadline

All entries must be received by December 6, 2024, at11:59 PM (Pacific Time) via the online application along with all required documents. Applications received after the deadline will not be accepted.

Nomination Criteria

- Must be a current CABE member through April 30, 2025
- Must be a California resident
- A minimum of 2 years of active involvement in parent/family engagement engagement within the classroom, school site committees, or district committees
- Demonstrates leadership, commitment, and dedication to bilingual education at school site and/or district
- Has made strong contributions to the community

Requirements

A candidate statement (3 page maximum, double-spaced)

- One (1) letter of recommendation
- Candidate's photo (a high-quality JPG or TIFF image file, no smaller than 1200 x 1800 pixels at 300 dpi.)

** School personnel are not eligible for this nomination/award.



20888 Amar Rd. Walnut, CA 91789-5054 ➤ nominations@gocabe.org (626) 814-4441



(626) 814-4640 www.gocabe.org